PIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
849 SPC PS Matigara Year 2022 FIR No 1298/22 Date 31/12/22
2 i) Sections 46.A(C) ii) Act Sections
Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence di Otence Day Date From 3 1/12/22 Date To 3 1/12/22
Time From 18:15 Ums. Time To 19:25 %
Time From 19 1 50 /p.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 31/12/22 Time 19:50 %
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 16.17 Time 19:56 h.
4. Type of Information NrciTicn Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No.
(b) Address Jishabari Ps matigana Dut Daycoling
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S. District
6. Complainant / Informant
(a) Name SI Grotam Malliu
(a) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality 9nd(an)
Date of Issue
Goul. Service
(g) Address Mabigona PS, SPC
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
1. Laxman yadax So Ganosh yadax
A. A. Operation of Information
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, in necessary). 32 bothles of emplorer at Bulle Super grain Whistry - each Contains
180 ml.
180 ml.  10. Total value of properties stolen / involved Rs. 1920 F
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any  12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Oreginal Wreitlen Complaint
12 FIR Comment is a colored have with reported each over leaf.
Which is treated as fire is enclosed here with reproduced over leaf.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item Noffice plans that gade and took  Matigara Police Station take up
Suguri Police Commissionerate
tion I transferred to PS
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to 1 statement
Informant free of cost.
Officer In-charge Signamenigate Police Station
Signature / Humb Impression   March   Signature / Humb Police Commissioner   14. Signature / Humb Police Commis
of the Complainant / Informant / DMP(Q1)
Name: S. Nam

The Officer -In- Charge, Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

In producing herewith 01 (one) arrested accused named Laxman Yaday (21 yrs) S/O Ganesh Yaday of Sub :- F.I.R.

Sishabari, PS- Matigara, Dist.- Darjeeling along with following articles under proper seizure list:-(i) 32 (Thirty two) bottles of 'IMPERIAL BLUE SUPERIOR GRAIN WHISKY' containing 180 MI in each bottle and value of Rs 60/- of each bottle and marked as "Exhibit- "A" out of which 01 (One) bottle taken as

I, SI Goutam Mallik of Matigara P.S. SPC would like to lodge this written complaint against the above sample for examination and marked as "Exhibit A-1". noted arrested accused namely Laxman Yadav (21 yrs) S/O Ganesh Yadav of Sishabari, PS- Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling to the effect that on 31.12.22 at 17.10 hrs I received a specific source information that one Laxman Vadav of Sishabari, PS- Matigara, Dist. - Darjeeling is selling illicit liquor at his residence at Sishabari under PS-Matigara, Dist.- Darjeeling. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in General Diary vide Matigara PS GDE No 1614 dated 31.12.22 and informed the fact to the officer-In-Charge, Matigara PS and as per his kind order and direction myself along with C/1053 Paresh Rava, C/374 Debraj Biswas, C/219 Sanatan Chitrakar, C/974 Mintu Sena and CV/155 Sukumar Das all of Matigara PS left for Sishabari under PS- Matigara, Dist.- Darjeeling to work out the information in hand. After arrival at Sishabari and being identified by the source we held raid at the house of accused Laxman Yaday of Sishabari, PS- Matigara, Dist.- Darjeeling and managed to apprehended him. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above and also disclosed that he is selling illicit liquor at his residence without any license for his wrongful gain. On further being searched the above noted seized articles were recovered from his residence. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. On further interrogation he stated that he is involved in selling and possessing of illicit liquor without any valid license for last few months for his illegal gain. Then, I seized and labeled the above mentioned liquor under proper seizure list and arrested the above mentioned detained person named Laxman Yadav (21 yrs) S/O Ganesh Yadav of Sishabari, PS- Matigara, Dist.-Darjeeling after observing all sorts of formalities at the spot. The whole process of seizure and label has been made on

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your good self that a specific case 31.12.22 in between 18.15 hrs to 19.25 hrs. under proper section of law may kindly be initiated against arrested accused namely Laxman Yadav (21 yrs) S/O Ganesh Yadav of Sishabari, PS- Matigara, Dist.- Darjeeling and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

6

7

10

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 31/12/12 at 19:50 m vide MA. G PS DOE NO-1612 and sported mg.4 Burgal excise Act and endoesed to ASI

(Typan Day for its investigation

91/12/22 Officer In-charge Matigara Police Station Yours faithfully,

: 31.12.22 (SI Goutam Mallik) Matigara PS, SPC

took

ake up point of

ant /